
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 15.3 4.60 1,577 54,501 54,501 28,336 192.3

2 曇り 14.5 0.70 609 21,047 75,548 56,671 133.3

3 晴れ 17.7 6.30 1,882 65,042 140,590 85,007 165.4

4 晴れ 18.9 7.80 2,128 73,544 214,134 113,343 188.9

5 晴れ 17.8 3.20 1,189 41,092 255,226 141,679 180.1

6 曇り 15.5 0.80 506 17,487 272,713 170,014 160.4

7 晴れ 16.6 7.10 1,681 58,095 330,808 198,350 166.8

8 曇り 19.7 6.10 1,879 64,938 395,747 226,686 174.6

9 曇り 22.4 0.20 515 17,798 413,545 255,022 162.2

10 晴れ 17.7 1.10 498 17,211 430,756 283,357 152.0

11 晴れ 15.7 4.70 1,545 53,395 484,151 311,693 155.3

12 曇り 15.0 0.20 420 14,515 498,666 340,029 146.7

13 曇り 14.7 5.80 1,911 66,044 564,710 368,365 153.3

14 曇り 14.0 6.50 1,402 48,453 613,164 396,700 154.6

15 曇り 12.8 0.60 391 13,513 626,676 425,036 147.4

16 曇り 16.0 4.50 1,473 50,907 677,583 453,372 149.5

17 曇り 12.5 2.20 636 21,980 699,564 481,708 145.2

18 曇り 12.5 7.90 1,523 52,635 752,198 510,043 147.5

19 曇り 13.8 1.30 511 17,660 769,859 538,379 143.0

20 雨 10.7 1.80 538 18,593 788,452 566,715 139.1

21 雨 12.4 0.10 185 6,394 794,845 595,051 133.6

22 雨 13.3 1.20 489 16,900 811,745 623,386 130.2

23 雪 6.9 1.60 783 27,060 838,806 651,722 128.7

24 曇り 8.3 0.10 377 13,029 851,835 680,058 125.3

25 曇り 12.8 7.60 1,620 55,987 907,822 708,394 128.2

26 曇り 12.9 8.30 1,503 51,944 959,766 736,729 130.3

27 曇り 17.4 8.50 1,657 57,266 1,017,032 765,065 132.9

28 曇り 15.7 2.30 550 19,008 1,036,040 793,401 130.6

29 曇り 9.9 4.90 1,022 35,320 1,071,360 821,737 130.4

30 曇り 7.7 0.00 198 6,843 1,078,203 850,072 126.8

℃ h 31198.0

14.4 3.60 1039.9

2.14 819.9  月目標値(/日) ¥28,336

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,078,203

実績平均(/日) ¥35,940
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